

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 64 OF 2026

Pawan Kumar Singh And Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

*Mr. Kushal Mor Counsel, a/w Mr. Siddharth Ranade a/w Mr. Prakshal Jain a/w
Ms. Arunima Athavale i/b Trilegal Sneha Herwade for the Petitioners.
Mrs. Priyanka Rane, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.*

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 24th APRIL 2026.

P. C. :-

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioners, stand over to 7th May 2026.
2. To be listed high on board, under the caption "For hearing".

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]